ALUBOS
Thanks to their versatility and the
comprehensive range of accessories,
these robust, attractive enclosures can
be used for a wide range of appli-
cations.
With its eye-catching visual design,
which includes seals as a design

�
�
Order designation
Model Order no. Description
DI 600-EMV 84200615 EMC seal, black, PU = 10 pcs
DI 600-5002 84200614 Seal, ultramarine, PU = 10 pcs
DI 600-3000 84200611 Seal, flame red, PU = 10 pcs
DI 600-1021 84200612 Seal, rape yellow, PU = 10 pcs
DI 600-6000 84200613 Seal, patina green, PU = 10 pcs
Seals
Order designation
Model Order no. Scope of delivery*
ABM 600 AL 84062000 Mounting lid, aluminium profile cap
ABM 600 IR 84063000 Mounting lid,
infrared-permissive plastic cap
ABM 600 SAL 84064000 Mounting lid, aluminium hinged flap
ABM 600 AL-BE 84062100 Mounting lid, aluminium profile cap,
battery compartment for 9V block
ABM 600 IR-BE 84063100 Mounting lid, infrared-permissive plastic cap,
battery compartment for 9V block
ABM 600 SAL-BE 84064100 Mounting lid, aluminium hinged flap,
battery compartment for 9V block
ABD 600 84061000 End lid
* all include black seals, screws, screw covers
Lids
Order designation
Model Order no. L W H Protection
ABP 600-1000 84060000 1000 57 32 IP 65
ABP 600-0100 84060100 100 57 32 IP 65
ABP 600-0150 84060150 150 57 32 IP 65
ABP 600-0200 84060200 200 57 32 IP 65
Special lengths on request Scope of delivery: enclosure profile
ABPH 600-1000 84066001 1000 57 32 IP 65
ABPH 600-0100 84066100 100 57 32 IP 65
ABPH 600-0150 84066150 150 57 32 IP 65
ABPH 600-0200 84066200 200 57 32 IP 65
Special lengths on request Scope of delivery: encl. profile split horizontally
Profiles
Lid and seal variants
The sturdy, aluminium enclosure,
57 mm wide.
The powder-coated extruded profiles are
fitted with grooves for the insertion of
PCBs.
Depending on your requirements, you can
choose from various lid designs as a closing
element for the complete ALUBOS series.
These designs include simple end lids,
mounting lids with aluminium or infrared-
permissive caps, and battery compartments
to complete the enclosure.
Z-2801325
AB 600
Z-2802040Z-2801325
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
40
48
3032 16
.2
10
.4
57
53.4
52.2
27
.2
R2
.7
1.
8
57
45
48
16
.2
10
.4
1.
8
1.
8
32 30 27
.2
53.4

�
�
Order designation
Model Order no. Description
DI 800-EMV 84200815 EMC seal, black, PU = 10 pcs
DI 800-5002 84200814 Seal, ultramarine, PU = 10 pcs
DI 800-3000 84200811 Seal, flame red, PU = 10 pcs
DI 800-1021 84200812 Seal, rape yellow, PU = 10 pcs
DI 800-6000 84200813 Seal, patina green, PU = 10 pcs
Seals
Order designation
Model Order no. Scope of delivery*
ABM 800 AL 84082000 Mounting lid, aluminium profile cap
ABM 800 IR 84083000 Mounting lid,
infrared-permissive plastic cap
ABM 800 SAL 84084000 Mounting lid, aluminium hinged flap
ABM 800 AL-BE 84082100 Mounting lid, aluminium profile cap,
battery compartment for 9V block
ABM 800 IR-BE 84083100 Mounting lid, infrared-permissive plastic cap,
battery compartment for 9V block
ABM 800 SAL-BE 84084100 Mounting lid, aluminium hinged flap,
battery compartment for 9V block
ABD 800 84081000 End lid, powder-coated aluminium
ABA 800-1000 1) 84002000 Axial adapter for ALUBOS 800/1000
1) see page 560 *all include black seals, screws, screw covers
Lids
Order designation
Model Order no. L W H Protection
ABP 800-1000 84080000 1000 82 32 IP 65
ABP 800-0100 84080100 100 82 32 IP 65
ABP 800-0150 84080150 150 82 32 IP 65
ABP 800-0200 84080200 200 82 32 IP 65
Special lengths on request Scope of delivery: enclosure profile
ABPH 800-1000 84086001 1000 82 32 IP 65
ABPH 800-0100 84086100 100 82 32 IP 65
ABPH 800-0150 84086150 150 82 32 IP 65
ABPH 800-0200 84086200 200 82 32 IP 65
Special lengths on request Scope of delivery: encl. profile split horizontally
Profiles
Lid and seal variants
The sturdy, aluminium enclosure,
82 mm wide.
The powder-coated extruded profiles are
fitted with grooves for the insertion of
PCBs.
Depending on your requirements, you can
choose from various lid designs as a closing
element for the complete ALUBOS series.
These designs include simple end lids,
mounting lids with aluminium or infrared-
permissive caps, and battery compartments
to complete the enclosure.
For illustrations of the system components,
see page 535.
AB 800
Z-2802040Z-2801326
Z-2801326
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
65
73
3032
82
77.8
76.8
27
10
.4
16
.2
1.
8
82
70
73
16
.2
10
.4
1.
8
1.
8
32 30 27
77.8
76.8

�
�
Order designation
Model Order no. Description
DI 1000-EMV 84201015 EMC seal, black, PU = 10 pcs
DI 1000-5002 84201014 Seal, ultramarine, PU = 10 pcs
DI 1000-3000 84201011 Seal, flame red, PU = 10 pcs
DI 1000-1021 84201012 Seal, rape yellow, PU = 10 pcs
DI 1000-6000 84201013 Seal, patina green, PU = 10 pcs
Seals
Order designation
Model Order no. Scope of delivery*
ABM 1000 AL 84102000 Mounting lid, aluminium profile cap
ABM 1000 IR 84103000 Mounting lid,
infrared-permissive plastic cap
ABM 1000 SAL 84104000 Mounting lid, aluminium hinged flap
ABM 1000 AL-BE 84102100 Mounting lid, aluminium profile cap,
battery compartment for 9V block
ABM 1000 IR-BE 84103100 Mounting lid, infrared-permissive plastic cap,
battery compartment for 9V block
ABM 1000 SAL-BE 84104100 Mounting lid, aluminium hinged flap,
battery compartment for 9V block
ABD 1000 84101000 End lid
ABA 800-10001) 84002000 Axial adapter for ALUBOS 800/1000
1) see page 560 * all include black seals, screws, screw covers
Lids
Order designation
Model Order no. L W H Protection
ABP 1000-1000 84100000 1000 106 32 IP 65
ABP 1000-0100 84100100 100 106 32 IP 65
ABP 1000-0150 84100150 150 106 32 IP 65
ABP 1000-0200 84100200 200 106 32 IP 65
Special lengths on request Scope of delivery: enclosure profile
ABPH 1000-1000 84106001 1000 106 32 IP 65
ABPH 1000-0100 84106100 100 106 32 IP 65
ABPH 1000-0150 84106150 150 106 32 IP 65
ABPH 1000-0200 84106200 200 106 32 IP 65
Special lengths on request Scope of delivery: encl. profile split horizontally
Profiles
Lid and seal variants
The sturdy, aluminium enclosure,
106 mm wide.
The powder-coated extruded profiles are
fitted with grooves for the insertion of
PCBs.
Depending on your requirements, you can
choose from various lid designs as a closing
element for the complete ALUBOS series.
These designs include simple end lids,
mounting lids with aluminium or infrared-
permissive caps, and battery compartments
to complete the enclosure.
For illustrations of the system components,
see page 535.
Z-2801327
AB 1000
Z-2802040Z-2801327
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
89
97
30 16
.2
10
.4
106
32
26
.4
100.4
101.4
1.
8
106
94
97
101.4
100.4
89
16
.2
10
.4
1.
8
1.
8
32 30 26
.4
21
.2
17
.8
21
.2
17
.8 50
56

sealing rings,
screws
Order designation
Model Order no. For use with
AB-WL 84005000 ALUBOS 600/800/1000/1300
AB-WL 1 84006001 ALUBOS 820
AB-WL 2 84007000 ALUBOS 1040
AB-WL 3 84008000 ALUBOS 1600/1680/2070
Wall brackets
with ABD lid, length of screw 18 mm
with ABM lid, length of screw 22 mm
sealing ring
serrated
lock washer
Order designation
Model Order no.
AB-600 WLV 84065000
AB-800 WLV 84085000 1)
AB-1000 WLV 84105000 2)
Scope of delivery:
2 lid wall brackets
2 base wall brackets
2 metric screws
2 serrated lock washers
4 sealing rings
4 screws, 18 mm long,
for ABD lid
4 screws, 22 mm long,
for ABM lid
ALUBOS adjustable wall brackets
For fitting your ALUBOS enclosure
to a wall or other objects.
You can create different types of fittings
by using the wall brackets.
For fitting your ALUBOS enclosure
to a wall or other objects.
Depending on your requirements,
the enclosures can be tilted at angles
between 0° - 90° (80° with AB 1040).
ALUBOS accessories
1) also for use with AB 820
2) also for use with AB 1040,
swivel angle 80°
Z-2801601
Z-2801602
AB-WL
AB-WLV
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
Lid L l X H
ABD 600 87 70 0 6.0
ABD 800 112 95 0 6.0
ABD 820 112 95 0 6.0
ABD 1000 136 119 0 6.0
ABD 1040 135 119 0 6.0
ABD 1300 166 149 3 5.0
ABD 1600 199 183 3 8.1
ABD 1680 198 182 3 6.0
ABD 2070 239 223 3 6.0
ABM 600 87 70 3 6.0
ABM 800 112 95 3 6.0
ABM 1000 136 119 3 6.0
ABM 1040 135 119 4 6.0
ABM 1300 166 149 4 5.0
enclosure length
enclosure length
profile length
profile length
Lid L l X H
ABD 600 55 25 16 6.0
ABD 800 55 50 16 6.0
ABD 820 80 50 16 6.0
ABD 1000 80 74 16 6.0
ABD 1040 104 75 16 6.0
ABD 1300 135 105 19 5.0
ABD 1600 163 127 19 8.1
ABD 1680 162 122 19 6.0
ABD 2070 203 163 19 6.0
ABM 600 55 25 19 6.0
ABM 800 80 50 19 6.0
ABM 1000 104 74 19 6.0
ABM 1040 105 75 20 6.0
ABM 1300 135 105 20 5.0
enclosure length
enclosure length

and one profile (colour: anodised alu-
minium or black anodised aluminium).
Order designation
Model Order no. For use with
AB 1600 HS 84162000 ALUBOS 1600/1680
AB 2000 HS 84200000 ALUBOS 2070
Handles
Note:
We recommend using two clamps for
profile lengths of 150 mm and over.
Mounting clamps AB 800 MKL, AB
1000 MKL and AB-MKL also permit
direct wall fitting in addition to fitting
on the DIN rail (see illustration).
On request, the mounting clamps can
also be supplied coated.
Scope of delivery:
1 mounting clamp
Material:
Spring steel, stainless, uncoated.
Order designation
Model Order no. For use with
AB 600 MKL 84006600 ALUBOS 600
AB 800 MKL 84006400 ALUBOS 800
AB 1000 MKL 84006500 ALUBOS 1000
AB-MKL 84006300 ALUBOS 600/800/1000
ALUBOS mounting clamp
Handle AB 1600 HS / AB 2000 HS
Handles AB 1600 HS and AB 2000 HS
can be fitted on the side to the profiles.
Because the handle swivels, in addition
to its carrying function it can also be
used to hold the enclosure at an angle
(fixed locking position every 30°).
The ALUBOS mounting clamps AB...MKL
permit the fitting of ALUBOS enclosures
AB 600, 800 and 1000 on a TS 35 DIN rail.
Mounting clamp AB-MKL is used for
vertical fitting on the DIN rail.
ALUBOS accessories
The swivelling handle HS 2 (fixed
locking position every 15°) can be
used for carrying purposes or as an
set-up handle for desktop use
(see Accessories page 636).
Z-2802193
AB-MKL
Z-2801898
AB .... HS
AB .... MKL
Z-2802192
Model For enclosure A B C
AB 600 MKL AB 600 58 40.4 –
AB 800 MKL AB 800 83 65.4 47
AB 1000 MKL AB 1000 107 89.4 57
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
Model L
AB 1600 175.7
AB 1680 175.4
AB 2070 216.4
h
a

4 fixing screws
2 screw covers
Order designation
Model Order no. Description
ABA 800-1000 84002000 ALUBOS axial adapter
adapts an ABP 800 to an ABP 1000
ALUBOS adapter axial
Profile 2 (desk component) ABP or ABPH
Profile 1 (horizontal position) ABP or ABPH
or
or
Model A B L min.
AB-AP 60 27 41 60
AB-AP 100 67 81 100
AB-AP 150 117 131 150
The enclosure length can be chosen as
required, but should correspond to at
least length L.
Profile processingScope of delivery:
1 adapter profile
1 sheet metal hood cover
incl. fixing screws
Order designation
Model Order no. Design For use with
AB-AP 60 84006000 60 mm length AB 600 / 800 / 1000
AB-AP 100 84010000 100 mm length AB 600 / 800 / 1000
AB-AP 150 84015000 150 mm length AB 600 / 800 / 1000
Ingress protection: IP 40
ALUBOS adapter parallel
ABA 800-1000
For an even wider range of applications,
BOPLA offers the ALUBOS adapter.
The ABA 800-1000 adapts an 800 profile
to an 1000 profile.
Different lengths can be selected, creating
a universal, ergonomic and unmistakable
hand-held enclosure with your special
design. Various lids and seals in the 800
and 1000 series are available to close the
profiles.
By using the ALUBOS adapter you can
combine operating and display screens
in two ALUBOS enclosures.
The linked enclosures (45° angle) offer a
wide range of uses as hand-held, desktop
or wall enclosures.
You can benefit from the advantages of
ALUBOS, such as sturdiness, EMC protec-
tion, easy assembly and easy fitting of
membrane keypads.
ALUBOS accessories
The rubber feet have an adhesive layer, so
they can be fitted anywhere on the mem-
brane area on the ALUBOS profile. When
fitted in the corners of the membrane area,
the rubber feet can also be used for centring
when stacking ALUBOS enclosures. Additional
processing of the enclosure is not necessary.
Scope of delivery:
4 rubber feet
Order designation
Model Order no.
AB-GF 84006700
ALUBOS rubber feet
Z-2801620A
Z-2801621
Z-2501779
All dimensions in mm. Please refer to technical data.
ALUBOS adapter axial
ALUBOS adapter parallel
Model L1 L2 min.
AB-AP 60 60 60
AB-AP 100 100 100
AB-AP 150 150 150
ABP or ABPH
(sketched ABPH)
Profile 2
Profile 1
Adapter profile
Metal
hood cover
ALUBOS rubber feet
1 set = 4 pieces
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 15%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (Euroscale Coated v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /UseDeviceIndependentColor
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true